Naveen Sanghi Independent Director N. A N. A 
4. Alankrita Sharma Independent Director N. A N. A 
5. Krishan Kumar Saini CFO N. A 0% 
6. Hari Kishan Tiwari Company Secretary  1.2 0% 

ii. The median remuneration of employees during the financial year was ₹ 210,000 
(Rupees Two Lakhs Ten Thousand only).  

iii. The percentage increase in the median remuneration of employees in the financial year 
2024-25 was 2.5%.  

iv. The number of permanent employees on the rolls of the Company as on March 31, 2025, 
was 160.  

v. The average increase in median remuneration during the financial year 2024-25 was